R

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 9424 161US01 Document ID: 102259001A

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

**REEL: 013792 FRAME: 0649** 

102379076

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the a	ittached original documents or		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving pa	arty(ies):
Pieter Theunis de Leeuw (June 19, 2002)	2-27-03	Bronswerk Heat Transfer B. V. Stationsweg 22, 3862 CG Nijkerk The Netherlands	<b>S</b>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes	No.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	as M No
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Other: Correction to Reel/Frame 01340 Number is Incorrect	Name	Auditorial name(s) & audiess(es) anaericu:	3 23 110
Execution Date: See above			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/965767			
	Additional numbers attach	ed? ☐ Yes ☑ No	parent de la company de la com
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and	pateruscinvolved: 1
Name: John J. Gresens Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed  Authorized to be charge</li> <li>8. Please charge any additional fees overpayments to our Deposit acc</li> </ul>	or credit any
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.  John J. Gresens	foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached of	copy is a true copy of the February <b>2</b> /, 2003
	July lu		
Name of Person Signing	Sig	gnature  Total number of pages including cove	Date er sheet, attachments, and document: 2
	Do not detach th	nis portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee	Box Assign		
	Director - U.S. Patent an Washington, D		
CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersign Service, as first class mail, with sufficient postage, in 2003.  By: Name: Kristin Fahey	an envelope addressed t	o: Commissioner for Patents, Washington	, D.C. 20231, on February 2
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to av data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of /28/2003 ECOOPER 00000105 09965767	Send comments regarding this	burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Off	ice, Office of information
FC:8021 40.00 OP			
		PATI	ENT

P526020500

## **Assignment**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

de Leeuw, Pieter Theunis - Hezeweg 37, 7335 BM Apeldoorn, the Netherands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Bronswerk Heat Transfer B.V.

a corporation of the Netherlands

having a place of business at Stationsweg 22, 3862 CG Nijkerk its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on September 27, 2001, which application was accorded application no. 09/965,767 and is entitled "Heat exchanger."

,and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date 19-06-102	
Date ———	P.T. de leeuw
Date	
Date	
Date ———	<del></del>

**RECORDED: 02/27/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013792 FRAME: 0650